Village of Boonville Board of Trustees 13149 State Route 12 Boonville, NY 13309 Page 1 of 1

PUBLIC HEARING PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. 1-2023 A LOCAL LAW REPEALING A RESOLUTION FROM MARCH 13, 2006 AND ENACTING A PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION FOR VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMBULANCE WORKERS PURSUANT TO SECTION 466-1 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW OF THE CODE OF VILLAGE OF BOONVILLE

Present: Mayor Dellerba, Trustees Satterly, Stabb, Stanford and Clerk Lee. Absent: Trustees Brach.

Visitors: Tracy Austin.

Mayor Dellerba called the Public Hearing to order at 6:45 pm.

Mayor Dellerba presented the proposed Local Law No. 1-2023 — <u>A Local Law Repealing a Resolution</u> from March 13, 2006 and Enacting a Property Tax Exemption for Volunteer Firefighters and <u>Ambulance Workers Pursuant to Section 466-1 of the Real Property Tax Law of the Code of Village of Boonville</u> for review and opened the floor for public comment.

There being no comment from the public, Mayor Dellerba closed the Public Hearing at 7:00 pm.

Wendy Lee
Wendy Lee, Village Clerk